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LEASE OF MILITARY AIRPORTS


3263. SHRI  SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to lease its military airports / airbases for commercial use when not in use by military;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the number of military airports / airbases in the country along with the number of airports being used for commercial purposes, State / UT-wise;


(d) whether any problem has been faced by military due to commercial operation of some of its airports; and


(e) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                   (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

  j{kk ea=h                    ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) There are a total of 84 airports / airbases / heliports of the Armed Forces in the country. The State / Union Territory-wise details of Joint User Airfields are annexed.

(d) & (e): No problem has been faced by the Armed Forces due to civil flight operation at Joint User Airfields.


*******


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (c) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3263 FOR ANSWER ON 18.12.2015


Number of Joint User Airfields (JUA):

Sl. No. State / UT Indian
Air Force

Indian
Navy

Indian
Army


1. Punjab 3 - Nil

2. Uttar Pradesh 4 -

3. Chandigarh 1 -

4. Bihar 1 -

5. Gujarat 2 -

6. West Bengal 1 -

7. Jammu & Kashmir 5 -

8. Assam 3 -

9. Rajasthan 2 -

10. Andaman & Nicobar 1 1

11. Maharashtra 1 -

12. Madhya Pradesh 1 -

13. Goa - 1

14. Andhra Pradesh - 1

 Total: 25 03 Nil


********

